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June 18, 2018 
 
Steve Obst, President 
Raider Environmental Services, Inc.  
4103 NW 132nd St. 
Opa Locka, Florida 33054 
steve@raidernenvironmental.com 
 
RE: Renewal permit application – Reminder Letter 

Raider Environmental Services, Inc. – Opa Locka Facility; 
 FLR 000 143 891; Operating Permit Numbers: 284932-004-HO; 284932-005-SO 
  
Dear Mr. Obst: 
 
Your permit for the referenced facility will expire on October 13, 2018. The renewal 
permit application is due 60 days prior to the expiration of the current permit. Therefore, 
the renewal permit application is due on or before August 13, 2018. If the application is 
not received by the due date, the permittee will not be considered in compliance if the 
time to issue a permit extends beyond the permit expiration date. A renewal Used Oil 
permit fee of $2,000.00 and a renewal Solid Waste Permit fee of $1000.00 must be 
submitted along with the renewal permit application.    
 
If you have any questions, please contact Bradley Buselli by telephone at (850) 245-8989 
or by email at bradley.buselli@floridadep.gov. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Bryan Baker, P.G., Administrator 
Hazardous Waste Program and Permitting 
 
cc: Bheem Kothur, DEP Headquarters, bheem.kothur@floridadep.gov  

Dawn Cinquino, DEP Headquarters, dawn.cinquino@floridadep.gov 
Financial Assurance Working Group, DEP Headquarters, 
financial.assurance.working.group@floridadep.gov 
James Jarmolowski, DEP Headquarters, james.jarmolowski@floridadep.gov 
Norva Blandin, DEP Southeast District, norva.blandin@floridadep.gov 
Orlando Solis, orlando@raiderenvironmental.com 
John Jones, P.E., johnmjonespe@sbcglobal.net 
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